ETAS ID: TM357280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO-TEX INTERNATIONAL, INC		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIVE RESOURCES, INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1316, 5038 Salida Blvd.		
City:	Salida		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95368		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3139037	PRO-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 206-376-01

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-983-5838

smith@i-p-counsel.com Email: ROBERT S. SMITH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1131-O TOLLAND TPKE

Address Line 2: **STE 306**

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT 06042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAOLUCCIO PRO-TEX TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/RSS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change of Pro-Tex to Inventive Resoures#page1.tif source=Name change of Pro-Tex to Inventive Resoures#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0763

900339674

NCTO

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PRO-TEX INTERNATIONAL, INC. Secretary of State State of California

JUL 2.5 2014

JOHN A. PAOLUCCIO and DORENE J. PAOLUCCIO certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of PRO-TEX INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is INVENTIVE RESOURCES, INC.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 3,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment was unanimous and exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: July 25, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0764



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 31 2014

645

Date:__

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 10/02/2015